1200V/200A 2 in one-package
LGM200HF120S4F1A
FEATURES
• VCEsat with positive temperature coefficient
• Low Vcesat
• Low switching losses
• Low inductance case
• Isolated copper baseplate using DBC technology
APPLICATION
• Welding Machine
• UPS
• Others
Equivalent Circuit Schematic
Preliminary Data
VCES = 1200V
IC nom = 200A / ICRM = 400A
LGM200HF120S4F1A
Module
Maximum Rated Values
Parameter Conditions Symbol Values Units
Isolation test voltage RMS, f = 50 Hz, t = 1 min. VISOL 2.5 kV
Internal isolation
basic insulation (class 1, IEC
61140)
  AI203
Creepage distance
terminal to heatsink
terminal to terminal
29
23
mm
Clearance
terminal to heatsink
terminal to terminal
23
11
mm
Comperative tracking index   CTI ＞400
Characteristic Values
Parameter Conditions Symbol
Values
Units
Min. Typ. Max.
Stray inductance module and fixture   LsCE   20   nH
Module lead resistance, terminals -
chip
TC = 25°C，per switch RCC'+EE   0.7   mΩ
Storage temperature   Tstg -40   125 °C
Mountig force per clamp   F 3   6 N
Weight   G   345   g
LGM200HF120S4F1A
LGM200HF120S4F1A
Circuit diagram
Package outlines (mm)